weeks' time is granted for filing the staternent" - 

2. 	No statement filed by the respondents so far. 	The 

document produced by the respondents is quoted as follows: 

RECEIPT 

Received from the 	Commanding 	Officer, 	INS, 
Venduruthy a sum of Rs.3,993/- (Rupees Three thousand nine 
hundred and ninety three only) towards refund of. LTC 

amount given to me for the block year 2002-2005 recovered 	I from my Gratuity thrOugh PDO. 

4. 	. 	
. 	 Sd!- 

(AG Rajasekharan. Nàir) 
MT Supervisor (Retd) 

INS Venduruthy 
Kochi-4 

21 Jan 2004. 	 . 
COUNTERSIGNED